Vewpart Montessori Nansery Sethool

a place of discovery
Full Daycare Fee Structure — Cletkenwell — 1st April 2024 to 31%° March 2025

Newpark Montessori Nursery School, 22 Seward Street, London EC1V 3PA is open from 7:30 am to 7:00 pm Monday to
Friday, 57.5 hours per week, 50 weeks per year. All tenure fees are to be paid in full monthly in advance by Direct Debit only,
payable on the 1st day of each calendar month. Parents are responsible for payment of full fees at all times. All tenured fees
are calculated on a 52-week year and then divided by 12 to arrive at the monthly rate. Childcare vouchers and Tax Free
Childcare payments are accepted. We do not accept reductions in monthly payments in lieu of third party payments. Any
payments received by a third party in lieu of fees will be reimbursed to the parents when received. Please note all our part-
time places are subject to availability and are only allocated at our discretion. Discounts are available for second siblings.
Please ask for details. Children aged three and four years old currently qualify for universal government funding and may also
qualify for extended government funding. Eligible working parents of two year olds may also qualify for government funding,
and eligible working parents of children aged over 9 months may also qualify for government funding from September 2024.
All funding arrangements are under review and may be revised in future. Parents remain liable for full fees if their child is not
eligible for funding. Terms and conditions apply.
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5 day regular attendance per week: £2815 £2380 (fr(§n2§1€§t2‘24) £1967 £2076 L1772
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3 day regular attendance per week: £1597
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*Agreed daycare services in addition to funded honrs as detailed in separate parent agreement.

Ad-hoc attendance — 24 hrs notice required (see terms and conditions):
4 months - 2 years £18 per hour

2 years - 5 years £17 per hour

(Cancellation fee per single booking - £40.00)

First Day At Home Sickness Cover (see terms and conditions): No charge — travel expenses only

Child Minding Service per hour plus travel expenses (see terms and conditions):
From 8.00pm - £20.00

From 8.00pm - Bank holidays, Christmas day, New Year’s evening and day - £40.00
Cancellation fee per single booking - £40.00

Return Home Service (see terms and conditions):
For each single booking - £45.00
Cancellation per single booking - £45.00

Late collection fee:
For each part of fifteen minutes after 7.00pm - £40.00
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